800 North Lindbergh, Mail Zone E2NA Authorized to be charged to deposit account St. Louis, Missouri 63167 Street Address: 800 North Lindbergh 8. Deposit account number: Mail Zone E2NA 13-4125 City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63167 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. M. Todd Rands Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Name of Conveying Parties Execution Date

Tim N. Oulmassov December 6, 2000

Kevin E. McBride December 12, 2000

Paula C. Miller December 5, 2000

John C. Anderson December 5, 2000

Lyle D. Crossland December 6, 2000

Thomas H. Adams December 11, 2000

Barbara A. Qurollo December 13, 2000

Victoria Gavrias December 11, 2000

PATENT REEL: 015786 FRAME: 0523

Attorney Docket No. 15376/03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

CONTROL OF GENE EXPRESSION IN EUKARYOTIC CELLS

identified as USSN 09/608,958 and filed on June 30, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Calgene LLC, of Davis, California, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Calgene LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Calgene LLC; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Calgere LLC, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by Calgene LLC other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said Calgene LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 015786 FRAME: 0524

Attorney Docket No. 15376/03

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, signatures. | I/WE have hereto | set our hands on | the dates set after our |
|---|--|--|---|
| Signature: | | Date:)2 | 2-6-00 |
| Name: Tim N. Outmasso | <u>)V</u> | | |
| City and state or country | of residence: Chester | <u>rfield, MO</u> | |
| State of <u>Missour</u> County of <u>M. Louir</u> |] | | |
| County of M. Louis | f ss. | | |
| On this 64 day of | December. | 2000, before me | e personally appeared |
| Tim N. Oulmassov, to me know | | | |
| acknowledged that he/she execut have hereto set my hand and offi | | | ; in testimony whereof |
| have hereto set my hand and one | ciai scar on the day i | ast above written. | |
| (seal) | Moun Motary Public or C | Y Em onsular Officer | MARY K EMK IN STRAY Public - Notacy Seet STATE OF MISSOURI ST LOUIS COUNTY MY C MEN DON'T DON'T AUG. 3,2002 |
| My Commission expires $\frac{\mathcal{F}/\mathcal{J}}{2}$ | /2012 | | 200 AUG. 3,2002 |
| Signature L | 5 | Date: <u>/Z</u> | · (2~ 00 |
| Name: Kevin E. McBride | - <u>B</u> | | |
| City and state or country | of residence: <u>Davis, (</u> | <u>CA</u> | |
| State of |) } ec | | |
| County of | j | | |
| On this day of Kevin E. McBride, to me know acknowledged that he/she execut have hereto set my hand and office | n to be the person w ted the same as his/he | who ex ecuted the for er free act and deed; | regoing instrument and |
| (seal) | | | |
| , , | Notary Public or Co | onsular Officer | _ |
| My Commission expires | | | |

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California | 1 |
|--|--|
| | ↓ ss. |
| County of San Matzo | |
| | • |
| - 1.1. lan | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Sane Doe, Notary Public) Buide Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| On 12 12 00 Detore me, L | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Poblic") |
| paragnally appeared Kikin F. Mr. | Rvide |
| personally appeared 1727 17 = 100 | Buide Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| | personally known to me |
| | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory |
| | evidence |
| | |
| | to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are |
| | subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed |
| | the same in his/her/their authorized |
| | capacity(les), and that by his/her/their |
| PHANE | signature(s) on the instrument the person(4), or |
| DIANE D. GLIOZZI Commission # 1215046 | the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) |
| 型 体管 Settle 1 Notary Public - Collings 事 | acted, executed the instrument. |
| John Mateo County 5 | |
| My Comm. Expires Apr 4, 2003 | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | Weene (1) Messer |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Signature of Notary Fuellc |
| • | • |
| | PTIONAL |
| Though the information below is not required by la | aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| and could prevent traudulent removal a | ING TO ALL CONTINUES OF THE STATE OF THE STA |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| Title or Type of Document: | |
| | Number of Pages: |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages. |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Fiberer | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | |
| Signer's Name: | RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER |
| ☐ Individual | Top of thumb here |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): | |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General | |
| Attorney in Fact | |
| Trustee | |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | |
| Other: | |
| Signer & Representing: | |
| Signer's representing. | |
| | |

| <u> </u> | .1 | Attorney Docket No. 15376 | 5/03 |
|---|--|--|------|
| Signature: Dowlo M | M | Date: 12-5-00 | |
| Name: Paula C. Miller | | | |
| City and state or count | ry of residence: <u>St.</u> | Louis, MO | |
| State of Missouri | ١ | | |
| State of <u>Hissour;</u> County of <u>5+. Louis</u> | \ ss. | | |
| | | | |
| Paula C. Miller, to me know | vn to be the person cuted the same as l | his/her free act and deed; in testimony where | and |
| (seal) | Many Me Notary Public | <u>Auelskamp</u> or Consular Officer | |
| My Commission expires | Sī | NANCY M. HUELSKAMP Notary Public - Notary Seal TATE OF MISSOURI, ST. LOUIS COUNTY My Commission Expires: Dec. 13, 2000 | |
| Signature: Man | · Jum | Date: 12/5/00 | |
| Name: John C. Anders | | | |
| City and state or count | · | niversity City, MO | |
| State of Missouri County of M. Lauis | } ss. | | |
| County of M. Louis | | | |
| John C. Anderson, to me kneacknowledged that he/she exe have hereto set my hand and o | own to be the persecuted the same as logical seal on the conficial seal seal seal seal seal seal seal se | | and |
| (seal) My Commission expires | Notary Public | or Consular Officer | |
| My Commission expires | 8/3/2002 | | |
| | | Mary Kene Nodery 1.2 m - Hodery Sale Et ath of Hessouri Et levis County My Ochsesson Dyf. Aug. 3,2002 | |

Attorney Docket No. 15376/03

| Signature: | > alal | Date: 6 Dec 2000 | _ |
|---|--|--|----|
| Name: Lyle D. Crosslar | | | |
| City and state or country | y of residence: St. Lou | is, MO | |
| State of <u>M. Ssouri</u> County of <u>M. Zouri</u> |) } ss. } | | |
| Lyle D. Crossland, to me kno | wn to be the person w ruted the same as his/h | 2000, before me personally appeared the ex ecuted the foregoing instrument and er free act and deed; in testimony whereof ast above written. | ıd |
| (seal) | Mary K Notary Public or C | End Consular Officer | |
| My Commission expires | | Notary * KENK Notary Seal USSOURI OUNTY 2. AUC. 3.2002 | |
| Signature: Mwww. H | An | Date: 17/1/100 | |
| Name: Thomas H. Ada | | | |
| City and state or countr | ry of residence: Stoning | gton, CT | |
| State of Connecticut County of New London | } } ss. | | |
| | | | |
| On this \(\frac{1}{1}^{+k} \) day of \(\frac{\text{Thomas H. Adams}}{\text{Adams}} \), to me knowledged that he/she executive hereto set my hand and of the set of | own to be the person votted the same as his/h | , 2000, before me personally appeared who ex ecuted the foregoing instrument are free act and deed; in testimony whereof ast above written. | nd |
| (seal) | Maginia S Notary Public or C | Shirwis Consular Officer | |
| My Commission expiresM | y Commission Expires | 9/30/2005 | |

| 1 | Attorney Docket No. 15376/03 |
|---|---|
| Signature: Bull | Date: 12-13-60 |
| Name: Barbara A. Qurbllo | |
| - | n MA |
| City and state or country of residence: Bosto | II, IVIA |
| State of Massachusetts County of Midollese y State of Midollese y | |
| | her free act and deed; in testimony whereof |
| BARBARA JANE FISHER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires | |
| My Commission expires <u>Secender 30</u> 200. | 5 |
| Signature: | Date: 12/11/00 |
| Name: Victoria Gavrias | |
| City and state or country of residence: Nort | h Stonington, CT |
| State of Connecticut }ss. County of New London | |
| | s/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof |
| (seal) $\frac{\sqrt{manna}}{\text{Notary Public o}}$ | L. Shuvis r Consular Officer |
| My Commission expires My Commission Expir | es 9/30/2005 |



MONSANTO COMPANY
LAW DEPARTMENT

| DATE | February 24, 2005 | FACSIMILE |
|---------|---|--------------------|
| То | ASSIGNMENT DIVISION | نسخة طبق الأصل |
| FAX | (703) 306-5995 | ファクシミリ送付状 |
| FROM | M. TODD RANDS CORPORATE COUNSEL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY | FAC-SIMILÉ |
| PHONE | (314) 694-5802 | Факсимиле |
| Fax | (314) 694-5311 | FAKSIMILE |
| cc | | |
| Subject | S/N 10/360,123 | फ़ै क्समिलि |
| | ATTORNEY DOCKET 38-21(15376)04 | Telefax |
| PAGES | 9 INCLUDING FACSIMILE COVER SHEET | โทรสาร |

FAC-SÍMILE

Attached are the following documents:

傳眞

- . Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (2 Pages)
- . Assignment (6 Pages)

TELEFAKS 전송 사진

FAKSYMILE

传真

FAX

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

The information contained in this facsimite message is CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION, and may also be LEGALLY PRIVILIGED, intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the use, review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited. If you have received this document in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (call collect to the person and number above) and destroy the original message. Thank You.

PATENT RECORDED: 02/24/2005 REEL: 015786 FRAME: 0530